QUIK STAT Statistics Report

For:
TEAM SCORING:

Opponent
Location

Padua
At: PHS

Brecksville

Garfield Heights

At: BBHHS

Brunswick
At: BBHHS

Cuyahoga Falls
At: CFHS

Twinsburg
At: BBHHS

Nordonia
At: NHS

North Royalton
At: NRHS

Wadsworth
At: BBHHS

Stow

At: SMFHS

Hudson
At: BBHHS

Warren Harding
At: @ WHS

Totals:
Average:
Team Record:
Non-League
League

Playoff
Overall

Games

e W

Date

8/26/16

9/2/16

9/9/16

9/16/16

9/23/16

5/30/16

10/7/16

10/14/16

10/21/16

10/28/16

11/4/16

Wins

@ O 0w

Year:

Your Scoring

01 Q2
7 L5
21, 0
7 0
13 14
7 13
0 14
g 21
14 21
7 0
0 o
0 21
84 126
g 11
Losses
0
2
1
3

03 Q4 OT TOT
7 7 0 36
0 13 0 34

20 8 7 42

14 0 0 41

14 14 0 48

21 7 0 42
7 14 0 50

14 0 0 49
0o 0 0 7
7 14 0 28

14 13 0 48

118 90 7 425

14 8 1 39

20186

Q1

14

14

56

Ties Percent
0 100 %
0 71 %
0 0 %
0 73 %

Opponent Scoring
Q2 Q3 Q4 OT TOT

7

10

24

10

21

93

14 13
0 0
14 0
0 7
14 13
714
0 20
T 18
0 10
714
14 7
77 111
7 10

0 34
0 0
0 35
0 7
0 37
0 35
0 34
0 27
0 41
0 31
0 56
0 337
g 31



QUIK STAT Statistics Report
For: Brecksville Year: 2016

TEAM STATISTICS

Category: Your Team Opponent (s)
Rushing
Attempts 308 394
Yards Gained 1616 21.25
Avg. Per Attempt 5.2 5.4
Longest Run 76 76
Touchdowns 24 1.
Avg. Per Game 146.9 1942
Passing
Attempts 347 276
Completions 221 150
Yards 3119 2180
Completion Percentage 63.7% 54...3%
Avg. Per Completion 14.1 14.5
Avg. Per Attempt 90 749
Touchdowns 37 16
Interceptions 8 14
Longest Pass 68 79
Avg. Per Game 283.5 198.2
Total Offense
Total Yards 4735 4315
Avg. Per Game 430.5 392.3
Punt Returns
Returns Attempted 10 15
Return Yards 107 85
Avg. Per Attempt 10.7 S
Touchdowns 0 0

Kickoff Returns

Returns Attempted 37 61
Return Yards o 1180
Avg. Per Attempt 19.6 193
Touchdowns 0 3
Punts
Punts Attempted 36 43
Yards 1270 1534
Avg. Per Punt 35.3 381
Longest Punt 51 71
Inside 10 Yard Line i i:
Inside 5 Yard Line 1 2
Kickoffs
Kickoffs Attempted Tl 61
Yards 2923 2367
Avg. Per Kickoff 1.1..2 38.8

Touchbacks 2 2



QUIK STAT Statistics Report
For: Brecksville Year: 2016

TEAM STATISTICS
Category: Your Team Opponent (s)

Field Goals (Att/Made/Pct.)

50+ 0o/ 0/ 0.0% 0/ 0/ 0.
40-49 o/ 0/ 0.0% 1/ 1/ 100.
30-39 1/ 0/ 0.0% 3/ 3/ 100.
20-29 o/ 0/ 0.0% 0/ 0/ 0.
10-19 o/ 0/ 0.0% 0/ 0/ 0.
9-G o/ o/ 0.0% 0/ 0/ 0.
Extra Points (Att/Made/Pct.)
Kicking 54/ 51/ 94.4% a4/ 41/ 93.2%
Rushing 24 Ay 50.0% 0o/ 0/ 0.0%
Receiving 4/ 3/ 75.0% 0/ 0/ 0.0%
Other Scoring (Number/Points)
Safety o/ o0 o/ 0
Interception Return 0o/ © 1/ 6
Fumble Recovery 0/ O 0/ 0
Extra Point Return 0/ 0 0o/ O
Kick Into End Zone 0/ 0 0/ ©
First Downs
Rushing 78 92
Passing 107 73
Penalty 13 10
Avg. Per Game 1:8 :10 15.9
Penalties
Times Penalized 78 81
Yards Penalized 86l 690
Yards Per Penalty 11.0 8.5
Fumbles
Total Fumbles 9 15
Fumbles Lost 4 7
Give Away/Take Away
Give Aways 12 21
Take Aways 21 12

Ratio +9 -9



QUIK STAT Statistics Report

Pars

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing

Name

BRlec Buckley
Jordan Shaheen
Luke Strnad
Nick Kalinowski
Nathan Hulten
Joey McGonegal
Ken Ganley
Joey Frajter
Chris Hager
Nick Jackson

Totals:

Passing
Name

Luke Strnad
Nick Jackson

Totals:

Receiving
Name

Sam Wiglusz
Adrian Asimou
Joey McGonegal
Alec Buckley
Ken Ganley
Steven Klaus
Jordan Shaheen
Joey Frajter
Victor Bierman

Totals:

Yards From Scrimmage

Name

Alec Buckley
Sam Wiglusz
Adrian Asimou
Joey McGonegal
Ken Ganley
Steven Klaus
Jordan Shaheen
Luke Strnad
Nick Kalinowski
Nathan Hulten
Joey TFrajter
Victor Bierman
Chris Hager
Nick Jackson

Totals:

Brecksville

Att Yards Avg.
136 960 Fy!
43 269 6.3
101 257 2:5
3 32 10.7
7 32 4.6
7 31 4.4
2 15 T o2
3 8 2T
4 7 148
2 5 2iay
308 1616 5.2
Att Comp Yds Pect. APC
346 220 3111 63.6 14.1
i, 1 8 100.0 8.0
347 221 3119 63.7 14.1
Rec Yards Avg.
#5 1159 15 5
49 645 13 .2
27 369 13 .7
27 299 13.6
20 343 17 2
1.8 324 18.0
3 40 183
2 13 6.5
2 T2 6.0
218 3204 14.7
Rushing Receiving
960 299
0 1159
0 645
3l 369
15 343
0 324
269 40
257 0
32 0
32 0
8 13
0 12
7 0
5 0
1616 3204

APA Long
S
8:.

9.

Year:

0
0

0

Long
76
33
39
31
13
1.3
13

76

68
8

68

Long
52
47
53
64
68
61
17

68

Total

1259
1159
645
400
358
324
309
2517
32
32
21
12

4820

2016
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QUIK STAT Statistics Report

For:

Punt Returns
Name

Joey McGonegal
Sam Wiglusz
Adrian Asimou

Totals:

Kick Returns
Name

Jordan Shaheen
Adrian Asimou
Alec Buckley
Mike Rose

Totals:

All Purpose Yards

Name

Alec Buckley
Sam Wiglusz
Jordan Shaheen
BAdrian Asimou
Joey McGonegal
Ken Ganley
Steven Klaus
Luke Strnad
Mike Rose

Nick Kalinowski

Nathan Hulten
Joey Frajter
Victor Bierman
Chris Hager
Nick Jackson

Totals:

Punts

Name

Jordan Shaheen
Totals:
Kickoffs

Name

Sam Kraguljac
Totals:

Field Goals

Name
Sam Kraguljac

Totals:

Brecksville

Att
6
3
1
10
Att
20
7
5
5
37
Rush Rec
%960 299
0 1459
269 40
0 645
31 369
15 343
0 324
257 0
0 0
32 0
32 0
8 1.3
0 12
7 0
5 0
1616 3204
Att
36
36
Att
71
71
50+
A/ M/ %
0 0 0
0 0 0

Yards
72
28

107

Yards
494
95
34
52

725

Punt R Kick R

2

~J

OO0 OCOOOOOOCOONJO O

107
Yards
1270
1270
Yards
2923
2923
40-49
A/ M/ %
0 0O

0 0

Avg.

=1 W0 N
o Wwo

10.7

Avg.
24.
13
16,
10.

e

19.6

g4
0
494

(o]
OO W
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725
Avg.
35.3
35.3
Avg.
41.2

41.2

30-39
A/ M/ %

1 0

1 0

Year: 2016
Long TD Avg./Game
21 0 G.b
11 0 2.5
0 0 0.6
21 0 9.7
Long TD Avg./Game
78 0 44.9
22 0 8.6
26 0 7.6
18 0] 4.7
78 0 65.9
Total Avg./G
1343 122.1
1187 107.9
803 73.0
747 67.9
472 42.9
358 32.5
324 29.5
257 23.4
52 4.7
32 2.9
32 2.9
21 1.9
12 Tl
7 0.6
5 0.5
5652 513.8
Long Inside 10 Inside 5
il 1 1
51 1 1
In End Zone
2
2
20-29 10-19 9/G
A/ M/ % A/ M/ % A/ M %

0O 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0

0

0



QUIK STAT Statistics Report
For: Brecksville Year: 2016

Extra Points

Kicking Rushing Passing
Name A/ M/ % a/ M/ % A/ M/ %
Jack O'Donnell 0 0 0 i 1 100 0 0 0
Joey McGonegal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Nick Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Sam Kraguljac 54 51 o4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Wiglusz 0 0 0 il 0 0 1 1 100
Totals: 54 51 94 2 1 50 4 3 175
Individual Scoring
Name TD XPK XPR XPP FG Saf EPAR KIEZ Total
Sam Wiglusz 16/ 96 0/ 0 0/ 0 1/ 2 0o/ 0O 0/ 0 0/ 0 0O/ O 98
Alec Buckley 15/ 90 o/ 0 O/ 0Q 0O/ 0 O/ O O/ 0 O/ 0 0O/ O 90
Sam Kraguljac o/ 0 51/51 o/ 0 0/ 0 O/ 0O 0/0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 51
Steven Klaus 6/ 3¢ 0/ 0 0O/ 0 O/ 0 O/ O 00/ 0 O/ 0 0/ O 36
Joey McGonegal 5/ 30 0o/ 0 0/ 0 0/0 0O/ O G/ 0C 0/ 0 0/ O 30
Luke Strnad 5/ 30 0/ 0 O/ 0 O/ 0Q 0/ O 0O/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 30
Adrian Asimou 4/ 24 0/ 0 0/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 0O/ 0 0O/ 0 0/ O 24
Jordan Shaheen 4/ 24 0o/ 0 0/ 0 0O/ 0 0/ O O/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 24
Ken Ganley 3/ 18 0o/ 0 0/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ 0O O/ 0 O/ 0 0O/ O 18
Victor Bierman i1/ 6 o/ 0 0O/0 O/0 O/ O 0/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 6
Jack O'Donnell o/ 0o o0/ 0 1/ 2 0/ 0 0/ 0O 0O/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 2
Mike Rose o/ 0 O0/0 O0O/0 1/ 2 0/ 0O O/ 0 0O/ 0 Of O 2
Nick Jackson o/ 0 0o/ 0 O/0 1/ 2 0/ 0O 0/ 0 0O/ 0 0O/ O 2
Totals: 59/354 51/51 1/ 2 3/ 6 0/ 0 0O/ 0 O/ 0 O/ O 413



QUIK STAT Statistics Report
For: Brecksville

Defensive Statistics

Name

Michael Graham
Victor Bierman
Mike Rose

Jack O'Donnell
Nick Deran
Nick Zakelj
Steven Klaus
Sam Wiglusz
Matt Tilk
Wilson Sternad
Adrian Asimou
Erich Sonntag
Alex Barsotti
Tanner Watson
Jordan Shaheen
Kyle Seibert
Joey Frajter
Connor Lavey
Zach D'anna
Alec Buckley
Chris Graziano
Joey McGonegal
Sean Mandzak
Nathan Hulten
Nick Kalinowski
Ryan Hatcher
Ryan Helland
Bobby Antonelli
Cole Costanzo
Nick Hajek
Thomas Green
BRiden Callister
Parker Mitchell
Sean Clifford
Tyler Kocher

Totals:

114
108
82
78
59
58
53
48
46
45
37
28
2.3
21
20
19
14
13
13
L1
11
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Year: 2016

3/ 44
1/ 16
2/ 18
0/
0/
o/
1/ 2
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0/
1/
2/ 4
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QUIK STAT Statistics Report

For: Brecksville

Solo Tackles
Name

Sam Wiglusz
Mike Rose
Steven Klaus
Adrian Asimou
Michael Graham
Victor Bierman
Wilson Sternad
Nick Zakel]
Jack O'Donnell
Alec Buckley
Connor Lavey
Nick Deran
Matt Tilk
Erich Sonntag
Alex Barsotti
Jordan Shaheen
Joey McGonegal
Kyle Seibert
Joey Frajter
Chris Graziano
Nick Kalinowski
Ryan Holland
Tanner Watson
Nathan Hulten
Ryan Hatcher
Bobby Antonelli

Totals:

OB Sacks

Name

Jack O'Donnell
Michael Graham
Erich Sonntag
Mike Rose

Nick Deran
Victor Bierman
Wilson Sternad
Rlex Barsotti
Kyle Seibert
Ryan Hatcher
Nick Zakeld
Matt Tilk
Tanner Watson

Totals:
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Year: 2016

Assists

Name

Michael Graham
Victor Bierman
Jack O'Donnell
Mike Rose

Nick Deran
Nick Zakelj
Matt Tilk
Steven Klaus
Wilson Sternad
Erich Sonntag
Adrian Asimou
Sam Wiglusz
Tanner Watson
Alex Barsotti
Kyle Seibert
Jordan Shaheen
Zach D'anna
Joey Frajter
Chris Graziano
Connor Lavey
Joey McGonegal
Sean Mandzak
Nathan Hulten
Alec Buckley
Ryan Hatcher
Bobby Antonelli
Cole Costanzo
Nick Hajek
Nick Kalinowski
Ryan Holland
Thomas Green
Aiden Callister
Parker Mitchell
Sean Clifford
Tyler Kocher

Totals:

Tackles For Loss

Name
Mike Rose
Nick Zakel
Tanner Watson

Michael Graham

Nick Deran

Victor Bierman
Jack O'Donnell

Alex Barsotti
Erich Sonntag
Sam Wiglusz
Kyle Seibert
Zach D'anna

Chris Graziano

Matt Tilk
Adrian Asimou

Totals:
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QUIK STAT Statistics Report
For: Brecksville

Interceptions
Name

Michael Graham
Sam Wiglusz
Mike Rose
Adrian Asimou
Victor Bierman
Wilson Sternad
Steven Klaus
Joey McGonegal

Totals:

Fumbles Caused
Name

Mike Rose
Victor Bierman
Nick Deran
Nick Zakelj
Alec Buckley

Totals:

Blocked Kicks
Name

Totals:
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No.

Year: 2016

Fumble Recoveries
Name

Mike Rose

Michael Graham
Victor Bierman
Alex Barsotti
Adrian Asimou
Wilson Sternad

Totals:

Passes Broken Up
Name

Mike Rose

Nick Zakelj
Sam Wiglusz
Adrian Asimou
Steven Klaus
Michael Graham
Victor Bierman
Jack QO'Donnell
Kyle Seibert
Wilson Sternad
Joey McGonegal
Alec Buckley
Ryan Hatcher
Sean Clifford

Totals:

QOB Hurries
Name

Totals:

No.
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